Highway 41 Water Utility – Schedules 2024 Rates Schedule "A" Water Rates and Maintenance Fee			
		Subscriber Rates:	
		Monthly Infrastructure & Maintenance Fee (charged to all curbstops).	\$30.91
Water charge per 1000 imperial gallons.	\$26.50		
Minimum monthly billing shall be 2000 imperial gallons.	<i>\</i>		
A sustainability surcharge per curbstop (and \$.25 per 1000 imperial gallons).	\$2.00		
Truckfill Rates:			
Water charge per 1000 imperial gallons.	\$27.70		
A sustainability surcharge (\$.40 per 1000 imperial gallons).			
Schedule "B" Fees for Other Services			
Disconnecting water for overdue account.	\$100.00		
Fee to reconnect water for overdue account.	\$100.00		
Meter removal, at the request of the Subscriber and service disconnected (minimum or at cost.	\$100.00		
Meter installation, at the request of the Subscriber and service conneciton (minumum or at cost.	\$100.00		
Deposit for removal and testing of water meter at the Subscriber's request. This deposit if refundable if the meter is found to be defective.	\$100.00		
Open and close curb stop at the Subscriber's request (minimum or at cost).	\$100.00		
Fee for unauthorized removal of seal or meter tampering.	\$100.00		
Additional offenses will have \$100.00 increments attached.			
Other services requested by the Subscriber.	At cost		
Interest rate charge on overdue accounts .	2.0% per month		
Charges for Non-Sufficient Funds - loans or accounts.	\$30.00		
Charges for Registered Letters sent out due to late payments.	\$20.00		